Sant Louis ngay 10-11-1997
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) (/ A I A
King,adi : Ong GIAM DOC ODP
' (Orderly Departure Program)
. Kynh thua Ong,
Toi ten 1la, . HO NGOC KY, sinh ngay 10-10-1930
tai Tam thanh Tam Ky OuangNam , Viet Nam .Nay da dinh ed
tai theo dlen HO ,HO35
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Vﬁa rgi con t01 Héleydc DUNG Tdde goi phégg van, chich
ngda va da dang ky cbuyen bay ngay 13- 8—97, nhﬁng ngay 3-8-97
1ai nhan thong bao cat chuyen bay,nen bay gio con tai VN
Hoi ﬁau thang 9-97 t01 cb 1am“38n gdi len Ong Giam aoc Xin
cuu xet va da dude vanphong cho biet 1y do kha1 ginh co sai
lech 701 dlen thoal ve VN thi con toi cho blet sJ viec nhy
sau: Cung mot ban khai Sth‘ao, nhﬁng luc toi di cai tao con
toi 3 nha sao‘ae vao hoc ,lai b ghi them nghe ngblep cia toi

la cai tao. Viec nay ce 1e 1uc 5§} gig ho muan biet ro 1§ lich
con toi Hay thoi chd khong co gi la d01 tra ca.

- — — . <
Nay toi lam ddn nay tninh bay SJ thue de Quy co Qpan ro v
va xin cfu xet chap thuan cho con toi dddc'ﬁoan tu glup “do’
toi trong tuoi gla tal Hoa Ky. c
Kl%h thua Ong y t01 xin thanh tbat cam doan, §9 ouoe fung
1a con toi chﬁ khong he c& gi 1a d01 tra ég; T01 cung manh
r /A
dang xin chap nhan gial phap thﬁ mau neu cuoi cung ma pr cd
Quan cho t01 1a glan &g& khong glup d&fduoc

&
Trong luc ch5’d&1 sJ cuu xét cua Qﬁy co’ Quan toi xin chan

thanh gdl d%n 161 blet 6n sau xa gia t01
. 4 0
; Tram. trong kfhh don e
aao klnh gol '
— Dé bié%t rd noi dung Ky tén
xin nhd can thiep < <jr)fub
Ho “so” b8 tuc, con tO0i & VN

T gdi sang Thailand - ’/’4::;////

Xin cam 8n . Ho ngoc Ky



St Louis 17-9-1997
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- Kf.nh gm. :

Thia Ba,_  Toi tén la Hb NGOC KY sinh nam 1930
tai Tam Ky , Judng Nam Vlet Nam ,da dinB cu tai St Lugis MO
USA ng‘éy 16-5-1996 theo dien HO_ ,HOQ 35 va c,hi sang co moi
mimh toi con 2 con bi td chdi vi trén 21 tu01, khi sang day,
t31i 1am dm _xin v3 Pham thi Tuat va dudc cpap, thudn cho_ xuat
cdnh , nen 43 phdng_van cung 2 con 1dn tudi Ho Thanh fung,
va_Ho ﬂ_uoc Dung ngay 19-3_nam 1997_, HO thanh Tunhg yj co “giq
'dinh nen _con ! cEE’ lap- tha tuc ’ con Vg _ Pham thi Tuat va
HY . quoc Dung | 'da lap thu tuc chlch ngua cung 1uc. Nhung khi Tag
‘aagg k¥ chuyen bay thi Dung vao ngay 8-8-97 _econ vo’ Pham _thi
Tuat lai_ vao,ngay 13;-8-97 nen gia Tinh vao xin va dong y
cho di, cung -sot chuyen vao ay ,13-8-97. Den ngay 29-7-97
ce’ giay Yao ca'f: chuyeg bay Ir;%'quoc Du'ﬁg '] gc?i kgg)
NHan DT td Viet Nam sang cho biet, t6i co dér Woi(Catholic
Charities O Salnt Iouis REPUGEE ::;ER',VICES ) gap cO Kim tai
hoi nlpo’ can thlep nhung C3 cho biet la 2 gguo:L cung 'd’i trong
chuyén bay ngay '13-8-97 chd khong_cd' chuyen ¢ -d4u $&~ Khi di
chi cd mOt ngugi Pham thi Tuat con Dung bj o’ lai

at K‘tu nhan glaﬁ bao cat chuyen bay con 01 vem gap va de
biet ly(do ‘thi mo n01 khal sinh nghke nghiep khong *dung %
(toi ggh kem KS. Vlec nay t0i xin cam,doan Ta khong cé gi~doi
tra’ca nho Ba trinh bay cho_ ho biet,

Vai chifh sden g:,a -dinh doan tu nhung t0i ¢o & ngu01

con, 3 tai Vi®t Ngm chi® c6 vd chong gid 4dn dde tai day thi
qua’ buon va kh tam -

Thﬁa Ba. . t01 trinh b/aj su viec va géi ka 3

Bak sa0 glay cat chgyen bay, -

Don)khleu nai ( cing luc t6i ed gc?:z. don nay sang Thal
ILan

S 4

c .Xln ba vui long guap 'a'd can thlep glup con t'Si H0 qu'c‘)c
Dung duoc doan tu ,

— L ¢
Xin chin thanh bi%t dn,

i - Py Kyten ‘
G- phep, 4 cho toi e
gwP s6 _ ‘phome .
ndu can Bhd Ba goi . HO NGOC KY
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September 5, 1997

RMA/REF (IVA)
American Embassy Box 55
APO - AP96546

Thai Land

Dear Sir:

I am Ky Ngoc Ho who was born on October 10, 1930 at Tam Ky, Quang Nam, Viet Nam.
I am writing to request your support and assistance in getting my son to join me and my
wife in the United States.

I came to the United States alone under the Orderly Departure program and currently
reside at

After my arrival here in June 1996, I requested to have my wife, Tuat Thi Pham, and my
two sons (Tung Thanh Ho, and Dung Quoc Ho) to join me. Later, my wife and one of my
sons, Dung Quoc Ho, were given the permission to come to the United States. They were
scheduled to leave Viet Nam on August 13, 1997. However, a few days prior to their
departures my son, Dung, was notified of his air flight cancellation. My wife was allowed
leave on that date by herself without Dung.

Until now, there is still no information on if and when Dung will come to join our family.
My wife and I are both in our late sixty and really anxious to have our son be available to
help us during sick time. Furthermore, our son does not have a place to call home now
since my wife and he were scheduled to leave and now he was left behind.

I am asking for your assistance in investigating why my son was denied of his flight ticket

and when can he come and join our family. I appreciate your assistance in this important
family matter.

Sincerely, W
/ '

Ky N. Ho



Doan Vinh

Fax

T Tho From Vinh

Fme  703-204-0394 Pages: 2

Phonet Date: 19 October 1997

Re:  Your message of 15 Oct ct _
Dear Tho,

Re Ho Quoc Dung, H35-222. | understand that Dung and his brother Tung were
interviewed under McCain on 18Mar97, Tung rejected (couidn’t prove he was single)
and Dung epproved. Tung appeated, and both brothers were called for interview on
12Augf7. This time Dung's appeal was revoked on the grounds that they were unable
to establish their claimed relationship to their father Ho Ngo Ky. Specifically: Dung
presented an exiract BC of his 8Aug72 birth, allegediy registered 22Aug72 and extracted
20ct78. The BC notes Ky's father's occupationwhereabouts as “fruong cal tag”. Ky,
however, claimed to be in a re-ed camp from 1975-81 - he didn’t mention being in re-ed
in 1972,

An extract, (nhan thu'c sa0 y ban chinh) is expected to be Just that - a true copy of the
information from the oniginal registration - not an updated version to reflect the present
ages/wheraabouts of the parents. Thus, the officer probably bellaved this document
was false. Dung needs to explain this discrepancy and present new evidence that
suppoits his explanation - perhaps a new extract from the original, or a copy of the entire
page from the village birth registry that shows the entry for his birth, plus old famiy
photos, or perhaps some of Ky's pre-1875 miditary papers that show family composition,
elc. If these are deemed insufficient, he may need to request DNA testing to establish
his relationship to Ky. Any new docs and explanations can be presented to the SVA field
staff in HCMC, or you may forward them to ODP in Bangkok.

Re: Nguyen Phi Hung, IV-374540: ARVN 2LT, psywar, 7 years re-education. Case
denied after interviewing officer determined the re-ed release to be false. Problem: who
are 2 kids mentioned in earkier letiers (Hal Dang, Trong Hieu) bom 1877-82 while Hung
was allegedly in re-ed? Hung has submitted all original documaents, inc. photos in pre-75
uniform and as a prisoner in 1078, identified dozens of felow re-ad detainees, same
background, released same day. Sounds kke a strong case to appeal, f he can axplain
about the kids and submit new evidence regarding his detention. Can he get a copy of
his release order (59/QD 24Sep81, from Minh Hal UBND)?.

| was sorry to hear about the denial of Dong The Dat's son Vinh Hien, due to the
overlooked BC. This incident may provide you with a valuabie entrea to broach the
entire question with INS and State Dept. refugee officials as to how ODP denials and
appeals are handled. As you can imagine, there are hundreds of such cases involving
simpie adjudication error - documents were overiooked or mistransiated, that have
resulted in unwarmanted deniels of antire famifies, or that have spiit families, leaving litte
hope of reunion.



Ky ngoc Ho

o ! = [N g BN, \ ~,
) 4 ’ . R .
Mg Ao Al JLX RN NI >, ;i
- [ - /
p— QA—«) gnf‘ 20 d,u(}, ?
» s ¢bp
VN Lk At VS
;7 f FAMITLIES OF VIE‘_.ENAMESE
.- POITITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION
HO S0 XIN CUU XEBT ’
) P.0. Box 5435 Arlington VA 22205-0635
NOV 15 937
22843~3414 2% falsbahdHoodndodbdhduhdihdondhidb il
HO NGOC XY L. o
“ LN (e T T~ A d
-.... : e i, f«{;u w "’j’ [N :/, - ﬂ/"rj
‘ ) 5 U/’ - e
- '
- 'ﬁf; Lo L noo 10
s ' S
5, Ths o/ .

* e O
\/'" _/F//// To ; Mrs  KHUC MIMH THU

22343".3415 g% tahibnbdibocdndolbiatlidubiaiitnloaltolididag



= P @D‘“‘*J}’d‘l"”‘)/ (= Dv )

KA 2028 QH





